
2021-2022 Adelphi University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-12   Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-5   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Miccile, Emily 24-23 794 33.1 107-296 .361 19-90 .211 91-113 .805 37 134 171 7.1 74 2 41 71 49 54 324 13.5
13 Hawkins, Ty'zhea 19-15 493 25.9 82-223 .368 16-67 .239 28-31 .903 9 23 32 1.7 27 0 20 39 3 11 208 10.9
32 Cuccurullo, Emma 24-24 832 34.7 69-156 .442 0-3 .000 30-47 .638 74 74 148 6.2 56 2 60 57 22 47 168 7.0
44 Lee, Rebecca 16-13 272 17.0 45-102 .441 0-0 .000 22-31 .710 38 56 94 5.9 30 0 5 24 17 4 112 7.0
20 Rosenoff, Sydney 23-22 595 25.9 53-156 .340 12-39 .308 21-31 .677 26 43 69 3.0 69 1 38 44 4 29 139 6.0
01 O'Connell, Kaitlyn 19-2 395 20.8 39-137 .285 23-82 .280 12-18 .667 11 35 46 2.4 26 0 28 36 0 10 113 5.9
22 Deyo, Sarah 19-7 321 16.9 36-84 .429 5-13 .385 11-18 .611 41 45 86 4.5 30 0 18 11 17 11 88 4.6
04 Guerra, Korina 20-6 436 21.8 30-113 .265 10-53 .189 19-41 .463 16 32 48 2.4 25 0 23 24 2 14 89 4.5
23 Graham, Madison 19-1 161 8.5 24-78 .308 16-57 .281 0-0 .000 1 9 10 0.5 18 0 6 13 0 3 64 3.4
15 Licurgo, Jillian 19-4 245 12.9 22-66 .333 14-43 .326 0-0 .000 6 43 49 2.6 28 0 10 16 5 11 58 3.1
14 Robinson, Rolanda 16-1 121 7.6 14-44 .318 10-30 .333 3-4 .750 6 11 17 1.1 24 1 5 9 1 4 41 2.6
12 Hall, Kayla 7-1 19 2.7 3-7 .429 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 4 0 0 1 0 0 8 1.1
00 Mannion, Fiona 14-0 76 5.4 5-22 .227 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 7 6 13 0.9 9 0 2 8 0 1 12 0.9
25 Dimitrakopoulou, Stavriana 3-1 13 4.3 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 0.7
10 Carney, Maura 7-0 23 3.3 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.7 3 0 1 6 0 1 4 0.6
05 Lister, Ali 6-0 25 4.2 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 0 3 0 1 2 0.3
11 Morgan, Victoria 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4825 201.0 532-1499 .355 129-490 .263 239-340 .703 331 575 906 37.8 427 6 258 376 121 202 1432 59.67
Opponents 4825 201.0 522-1359 .384 104-350 .297 317-441 .719 307 663 970 40.4 387 4 293 430 116 184 1465 61.04

Team Statistics ADE OPP
SCORING 1432 1465
    Points Per Game 59.7 61.0
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 532-1499 522-1359
    Field Goal Pct .355 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-490 104-350
    3PT FG Pct .263 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-340 317-441
    FT Pct .703 .719
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 13.2
REBOUNDS 906 970
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 40.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 258 293
    Assists Per Game 10.8 12.2
TURNOVERS 376 430
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 17.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 202 184
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.7
BLOCKS 121 116
    Blocks Per Game 5.0 4.8
ATTENDANCE 1,171 1,314
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-106 13-101
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Adelphi 397 307 383 339 6 1432
Opponents 343 380 358 380 4 1465

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 at Post L 46-57 0
11/17/21 at Kutztown L 49-60 206

* 11/20/21 SAINT ROSE W 66-53 157
11/23/21 at Molloy L 63-71 115
11/28/21 at Georgian Court W 58-55 91

* 12/01/21 at Le Moyne L 65-69 169
* 12/04/21 AMERICAN INT'L L 66-68 93
* 12/07/21 PACE L 61-70 126

12/12/21 STONEHILL W 82-75 102
* 01/05/22 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W 75-70 57
* 01/08/22 at Pace L 53-68 0
* 01/11/22 at Stonehill L 51-62 137
* 01/15/22 SAINT ANSELM W 63-60 78
* 01/17/22 at New Haven W 59-58 0
* 01/19/22 at Assumption W 55-45 100
* 01/22/22 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 68-67 75
* 01/25/22 at Saint Michael's W 76-62 223
* 01/27/22 at Southern N.H. W 56-54 78
* 02/01/22 BENTLEY L 47-58 75
* 02/03/22 at American Int'l L 56-71 120
* 02/08/22 LE MOYNE L 45-46 70
* 02/12/22 at Saint Rose W 62-56 75
* 02/19/22 NEW HAVEN W 52-49 124

02/26/22 FRANKLIN PIERCE L 58-61 214

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Adelphi University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Miccile, Emily 18-18 613 34.1 81-218 .372 14-64 .219 75-88 .852 23 102 125 6.9 55 2 31 59 38 41 251 13.9
13 Hawkins, Ty'zhea 17-13 443 26.1 73-198 .369 14-63 .222 24-27 .889 8 21 29 1.7 25 0 16 33 3 10 184 10.8
32 Cuccurullo, Emma 18-18 620 34.4 53-119 .445 0-3 .000 23-34 .676 52 49 101 5.6 45 1 40 46 18 37 129 7.2
44 Lee, Rebecca 10-7 181 18.1 29-62 .468 0-0 .000 13-18 .722 21 44 65 6.5 17 0 3 12 10 3 71 7.1
20 Rosenoff, Sydney 17-16 403 23.7 39-111 .351 8-26 .308 16-26 .615 16 30 46 2.7 46 0 26 27 3 20 102 6.0
01 O'Connell, Kaitlyn 14-0 268 19.1 25-90 .278 18-53 .340 8-11 .727 8 25 33 2.4 19 0 21 25 0 6 76 5.4
22 Deyo, Sarah 17-7 297 17.5 33-77 .429 5-13 .385 9-14 .643 38 42 80 4.7 28 0 17 10 16 9 80 4.7
04 Guerra, Korina 14-4 296 21.1 21-73 .288 7-31 .226 14-32 .438 7 23 30 2.1 16 0 17 12 1 7 63 4.5
23 Graham, Madison 17-1 140 8.2 20-66 .303 13-48 .271 0-0 .000 1 9 10 0.6 17 0 6 12 0 2 53 3.1
15 Licurgo, Jillian 14-4 175 12.5 14-48 .292 8-30 .267 0-0 .000 4 25 29 2.1 22 0 8 11 3 9 36 2.6
12 Hall, Kayla 5-1 17 3.4 3-6 .500 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 1.6
25 Dimitrakopoulou, Stavriana 2-1 9 4.5 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1.0
00 Mannion, Fiona 11-0 64 5.8 4-16 .250 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 6 3 9 0.8 9 0 1 7 0 1 9 0.8
14 Robinson, Rolanda 10-0 52 5.2 2-16 .125 2-10 .200 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.5 15 1 3 6 0 0 8 0.8
10 Carney, Maura 7-0 23 3.3 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.7 3 0 1 6 0 1 4 0.6
05 Lister, Ali 4-0 20 5.0 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
11 Morgan, Victoria 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 399-1113 .358 93-353 .263 185-256 .723 226 420 646 35.9 324 4 191 275 92 148 1076 59.78
Opponents 3625 201.4 388-1009 .385 75-247 .304 235-331 .710 229 502 731 40.6 295 4 215 328 79 137 1086 60.33

Team Statistics ADE OPP
SCORING 1076 1086
    Points Per Game 59.8 60.3
    Scoring Margin -0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 399-1113 388-1009
    Field Goal Pct .358 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 93-353 75-247
    3PT FG Pct .263 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 185-256 235-331
    FT Pct .723 .710
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 13.1
REBOUNDS 646 731
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 40.6
    Rebounds Margin -4.7 –
ASSISTS 191 215
    Assists Per Game 10.6 11.9
TURNOVERS 275 328
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 18.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 148 137
    Steals Per Game 8.2 7.6
BLOCKS 92 79
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 4.4
ATTENDANCE 855 902
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-95 9-100
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Adelphi 305 232 283 250 6 1076
Opponents 262 273 268 279 4 1086

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/21 SAINT ROSE W 66-53 157
12/01/21 at  Le Moyne L 65-69 169
12/04/21 AMERICAN INT'L L 66-68 93
12/07/21 PACE L 61-70 126
01/05/22 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W 75-70 57
01/08/22 at  Pace L 53-68 0
01/11/22 at  Stonehill L 51-62 137
01/15/22 SAINT ANSELM W 63-60 78
01/17/22 at  New Haven W 59-58 0
01/19/22 at  Assumption W 55-45 100
01/22/22 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 68-67 75
01/25/22 at  Saint Michael's W 76-62 223
01/27/22 at  Southern N.H. W 56-54 78
02/01/22 BENTLEY L 47-58 75
02/03/22 at  American Int'l L 56-71 120
02/08/22 LE MOYNE L 45-46 70
02/12/22 at  Saint Rose W 62-56 75
02/19/22 NEW HAVEN W 52-49 124


